(054) 871-5531-33 local 101 

Invitation to Bid for  REHABILITATION AND RETROFITTING OF ALVARO R. 

RABINA BUILDING (AUDITORIUM) 

(Infra-22-09) 

1.​ The Central Bicol State University of Agriculture, through the Fund 101 for 

2022 intends to apply the sum of Six Million Four Hundred Ninety Thousand Pesos (Php. 
6,490,000.00) payments under the contract for Rehabilitation and Retrofitting of Alvaro 
Ravina Building (auditorium) (Infra-22-09) being the Approved Budget for the Contract 
(ABC) to payments under the contract for each lot. Bids received in excess of the ABC for

[...]

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as “Project”) is for the construction of 
Works, as described in Section VI (Specifications). 

2.​ Funding Information 

2.1.​ The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for Fund 101 FY 
2022 in the amount of Six Million Four Hundred Ninety Thousand Pesos 
(6,490,000.00) 

2.2.​ The source of funding is: 

a.​ Fund 101  FY 2022 

3.​ Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 
and its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manual and associated